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Please indicate department in which person is employed such as
DECK, ENGINE, STEWARD'S or STAFF DEPARTMENT.

SAMPLE ADDRESS:

N OLER,

S.S. President Cleveland
c/o American President Lines
Street Address or P. O. Box No.
City and Country

San Francisco:

Pier 80—Army St. Terminal
501 Army Street
San Francisco, Ca 94124

Honolulu:

c/o Castle & Cooke
P. O. Box 2990
Honolulu, Hawaii 96802

Yokohama:

PRI TEIE

Los Angeles:

CMI Terminal
P. O. Box 1551
San Pedro, Ca 90733

Keelung:

c/o Getz Bros. & Co. Inc,
P. O. Box 354
Taipei, Taiwan

Kobe:
Central P. O. Box 79 P. O. Box 38
Tokyo, Japan Kobe, Japan
Hong Kong: Manila:
P. O. Box 51 P. O. Box 788
Hong Kong, B.C.C. Manila, R.P.

Mail will not be forwarded but will be held at point of address
until the ship returns there.

S.S. PRESIDENT CLEVELAND
SCHEDULE — VOYAGE 194

San Franecisco

Los Angeles

Honolulu

Yokohama

Keelung

Hong Kong

Manila

Hong Kong

Kobe

Yokohama

Honolulu

San Francisco

Sail
Arr,
Sail
Arr.
Sail
Arr.
Sail
Arr.
Sail
Arr,
Sail
Arr.
Sail
Arr.
Sail
Arr.,
Sail

Arr.
Sail

Arr.
Sail

Arr.

Sun. Apr. 9
Mon. Apr. 10
Mon. Apr. 10
Sat. Apr. 15
Sat. Apr. 15
Mon. Apr. 24
Mon. Apr. 24
Thu. Apr. 27
Fri. Apr. 28
Sat. Apr. 29
Sat. Apr. 29
Mon. May 1
Mon. May 1
Wed. May 3
Wed., May 3
Sun. May 7
Sun. May 7
Mon. May 8
Tue. May 9
Tue. May 16
Wed., May 17
Mon. May 22

(Subject to Change)

11:00 am

8:00 am
3:00 pm

10:00 am
Midnight

8:00am
8:00 pm

8:00 am
8:00 am

9:00 am
10:00 pm

8:00 am
10:00 pm

9:00 am
Midnight

8:00 am
9:00 pm

4:00 pm
4:00 pm

8:00 am
4:00 pm

8:00 am
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ON BOARD S.S. PRESIDENT CLEVELAND
CAPT. F. E. ANGRICK, U.S.N.R. (Ret.), Commanding

My dear Ziad, Merhaba,

1t has been quite some time simee I sent you a post ecard but
as youw can see I am still travellimg and wandering, Of course
my present travels are past of my job, and yet they give me a
chanece to visit the orviemt with calls at Yokohama, Formesa,
Homg Kong and ranila.

I have been buying many art objeets: and examples of folk art

in all the places I visit and omee in a while pick up some
interesting erotie pieeces, I am currently searching for tokens
that were given to the Ghimese soldiers and were used in finding
their pleasure im governmemt run liouses.

This brings me to a subjeet tlhiat has been in my mind since my
visit with you whem Marianne and I were visiting Istanbul, I
am talking about the oil lamps: with carvings alomg the eliges,

On: May 1st our sister ship, the S,.S. President Wilsom will be
jm Istanbul on an unusual trip to the Black Sea and the Mediter=-
ranean, It would be an excellent opportunity to send some back
to me, I am fwlly aware that it is rather short motice but I
have just left San Frameisco on my way to Japan after almost
getting a job on the Wilson myself,

If at all possible could you piek up several examples for me
and semd them to me in care of Mr, Nyberg who is the printer
on Board the vessel, The address in Istanbul is: S;S, President
Wilsom in ecare of Reboul & Couteaux, B,P. 236, There is also
a very mice couple,ewame®y a Mr, and Mrs, Schepps,who have
the gift shop on board, If you wish to contaet them they may
have somethings that may be of interest to you. If you do see
them yow might even give the lamps to them.

In any case I would be delighted to get said lamps and will
compensate you at omce. I kmow that they are mot always opiginal
and will be glad to have reproductionss,

Am enclosing my present schedule but ean always be reached at
my San Franeiseo address, N, Orep , 2230 Mason Street, San
Framciseo, Califermia, 94133,

Regards to all our friends, simecerely, \ (\
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