



Please indicate department in which person is employed such as DECK, ENGINE, STEWARD'S or STAFF DEPARTMENT.

SAMPLE ADDRESS:

N. OREH, PRINTER M. Vahri Blank, Brewards Dept. S.S. President Cleveland c/o American President Lines Street Address or P. O. Box No. City and Country

San Francisco:

Los Angeles:

Pier 80-Army St. Terminal 501 Army Street

San Francisco, Ca 94124

P. O. Box 1551

Keelung:

CMI Terminal

San Pedro, Ca 90733

Honolulu:

c/o Castle & Cooke P. O. Box 2990

Honolulu, Hawaii 96802

c/o Getz Bros. & Co. Inc.

P. O. Box 354 Taipei, Taiwan

Yokohama:

Kobe:

Central P. O. Box 79

Tokyo, Japan

P. O. Box 38

Kobe, Japan

Hong Kong:

Manila:

P. O. Box 51 Hong Kong, B.C.C. P. O. Box 788

Manila, R.P.

Mail will not be forwarded but will be held at point of address until the ship returns there.

S.S. PRESIDENT CLEVELAND SCHEDULE - VOYAGE 194

San Francisco	Sail	Sun.	Apr.	9	11:00 am
Los Angeles	Arr. Sail	Mon. Mon.	Apr. 1		8:00 am 3:00 pm
Honolulu	Arr. Sail	Sat.	Apr.		10:00 am Midnight
Yokohama	Arr. Sail	Mon. Mon.	Apr.		8:00 am 8:00 pm
Keelung	Arr. Sail	Thu. Fri.	Apr.		8:00 am 8:00 am
Hong Kong	Arr. Sail	Sat.	Apr.		9:00 am 10:00 pm
Manila	Arr. Sail	Mon. Mon.	May May	1	8:00 am 10:00 pm
Hong Kong	Arr. Sail	Wed.	May May	3	9:00 am Midnight
Kobe	Arr. Sail	Sun.	May May	7	8:00 am 9:00 pm
Yokohama	Arr. Sail	Mon. Tue.	May May	8 9	4:00 pm 4:00 pm
Honolulu	Arr. Sail	Tue. Wed.	May May		8:00 am 4:00 pm
San Francisco	Arr.	Mon.	May	22	8:00 am

(Subject to Change)



AMERICAN PRESIDENT LINES

Nachum Oren, printer
ON BOARD S.S. PRESIDENT CLEVELAND
CAPT. F. E. ANGRICK, U.S.N.R. (Ret.), Commanding

My dear Ziad, Merhaba.

It has been quite some time since I sent you a post card but as you can see I am still travelling and wandering. Of course my present travels are past of my job, and yet they give me a chance to visit the orient with calls at Yokohama, Formosa, Hong Kong and Manila.

I have been buying many art objects and examples of folk art in all the places I visit and once in a while pick up some interesting erotic pieces. I am currently searching for tokens that were given to the Chinese soldiers and were used in finding their pleasure in government run houses.

This brings me to a subject that has been in my mind since my visit with you when Marianne and I were visiting Istanbul. I am talking about the oil lamps with carvings along the edges.

On May 1st our sister ship, the S.S. President Wilson will be in Istanbul on an unusual trip to the Black Sea and the Mediterranean. It would be an excellent opportunity to send some back to me. I am fully aware that it is rather short notice but I have just left San Francisco on my way to Japan after almost getting a job on the Wilson myself.

If at all possible could you pick up several examples for me and send them to me in care of Mr. Nyberg who is the printer on board the vessel. The address in Istanbul is S.S. President Wilson in care of Reboul & Couteaux, B.P. 236. There is also a very nice couple, exchange a Mr. and Mrs. Schepps, who have the gift shop on board. If you wish to contact them they may have somethings that may be of interest to you. If you do see them you might even give the lamps to them.

In any case I would be delighted to get said lamps and will compensate you at once. I know that they are not always original and will be glad to have reproductions.

Am enclosing my present schedule but can always be reached at my San Francisco address. N. Oren, 2230 Mason Street, San Francisco, California, 94133.

Regards to all our friends, sincerely,

N. Shen